
District Title Name Party Affiliation Home Address City State Zip Phone Other Phone Email Legislative email
1 Rep. Susan Wismer Democrat PO Box 147 Britton SD 57430 605-448-5189 605-237-3086 swismer@brittonsd.com rep.wismer@state.sd.us
1 Rep. Dennis Feickert Democrat 38485 129th Street Aberdeen SD 57401 605-225-5844 dennisfeickert@yahoo.com rep.feickert@state.sd.us
2 Rep. Brock L. Greenfield Republican 507 N Smith Street Clark SD 57225 605-532-4088 605-532-3799 brock_greenfield@yahoo.com rep.greenfield@state.sd.us
2 Rep. Burt E. Tulson Republican 44975 SD Highway 28 Lake Norden SD 57428 605-785-3480 605-881-7809 rep.tulson@state.sd.us
3 Rep. David Novstrup Republican 1008 S Wells Street Aberdeen SD 57401 605-380-9998 605-225-8541 dnovstrup@gmail.com rep.davidnovstrup@state.sd.us
3 Rep. Dan Kaiser Republican 1415 Nicklaus Drive Aberdeen SD 57401 605-228-4988 605-626-7737 rep.kaiser@state.sd.us
4 Rep. Kathy Tyler Democrat 48170 144th Street Big Stone SD 57216 605-432-4310 605-237-0228 kathytyler2012@gmail.com rep.tyler@state.sd.us
4 Rep. Jim Peterson Democrat 16952 482nd Avenue Revillo SD 57259 605-623-4573 peterson.farm@yahoo.com rep.peterson@state.sd.us
5 Rep. Melissa Magstadt Republican 1625 Northridge Dr. Unit 107 Watertown SD 57201 605-753-6205 magstadm@gmail.com rep.magstadt@state.sd.us
5 Rep. Roger Solum Republican 1333 Mayfair Drive Watertown SD 57201 605-882-7056 605-882-5284 rsolum@wat.midco.net rep.solum@state.sd.us
6 Rep. Herman Otten Republican PO Box 326 Tea SD 57064 605-498-5460 605-941-1770 hermanottendist6@iw.net rep.otten@state.sd.us
6 Rep. Isaac Latterell Republican PO Box 801 Tea SD 57064 605-368-1002 isaaclatterell@gmail.com rep.latterell@state.sd.us
7 Rep. Scott Munsterman Republican 1133 W 8th Street Brookings SD 57006 605-697-5636 605-691-9930 scott@scottmunsterman.com rep.munsterman@state.sd.us
7 Rep. Spencer Hawley Democrat 1215 W 8th St. S Brookings SD 57006 605-692-9716 605-692-6223 spencer.hawley@mchsi.com rep.hawley@state.sd.us
8 Rep. Scott Parsley Democrat 103 N Liberty Madison SD 57042 605-256-4984 605-256-4536 svpar@hotmail.com rep.parsley@state.sd.us
8 Rep. Leslie J. Heinemann Republican 47962 228th St. Flandreau SD 57028 605-997-2654 605-997-3732 lheinemann@gmail.com rep.heinemann@state.sd.us
9 Rep. Paula Hawks Democrat 405 S Tessa Avenue Hartford SD 57033 605-254-2440 pahawks@hotmail.com rep.hawks@state.sd.us
9 Rep. Steve Hickey Republican 4501 N Ellis Road Sioux Falls SD 57107 605-357-8136 605-321-5430 steve@churchatthegate.com rep.hickey@state.sd.us

10 Rep. Jenna Haggar Republican PO Box 763 Sioux Falls SD 57101 605-610-9779 jenna@jennahaggar.com rep.haggarj@state.sd.us
10 Rep. Don Haggar Republican PO Box 1532 Sioux Falls SD 57101 605-360-8130 donhaggar@gmail.com rep.haggard@state.sd.us
11 Rep. Jim Stalzer Republican 5909 W Bristol Drive Sioux Falls SD 57106 605-838-0354 605-366-5874 jimstalzer@gmail.com rep.stalzer@state.sd.us
11 Rep. Christine Erickson Republican PO 88045 Sioux Falls SD 57109 605-366-5377 christineericksonforhouse@gmail.com rep.erickson@state.sd.us
12 Rep. Manny Steele Republican 3220 W Zephyr Place #1 Sioux Falls SD 57108 605-335-7036 barbmanny78@gmail.com rep.steele@state.sd.us
12 Rep. Hal Wick Republican 3009 Donahue Drive Sioux Falls SD 57105 605-332-1360 halwick@sio.midco.net rep.wick@state.sd.us
13 Rep. G. Mark Mickelson Republican 101 N Main Ave. Suite 321 Sioux Falls SD 57105 605-371-3365 605-977-4873 mark@mickco.com rep.mickelson@state.sd.us
13 Rep. Steve Westra Republican 508 East Meadowlark Trail Sioux Falls SD 57108 605-271-1623 605-336-2111 sajwestra@sio.midco.net rep.westra@state.sd.us
14 Rep. Marc S. Feinstein Democrat 3205 E Marson Drive Sioux Falls SD 57103 605-371-1534 605-335-6266 marc@feinsteinlawoffice.com rep.feinstein@state.sd.us
14 Rep. Anne C. Hajek Republican PO Box 1779 Sioux Falls SD 57101 605-338-8640 605-335-5456 annehajek@gmail.com rep.hajek@state.sd.us
15 Rep. Karen L. Soli Democrat 810 West 6th Street Sioux Falls SD 57104 605-338-5834 605-336-3597 foodtoyousiouxfalls@gmail.com rep.soli@state.sd.us
15 Rep. Patrick A. Kirschman Democrat 901 North Duluth Avenue #1 Sioux Falls SD 57104 605-366-4798 patkirschman@hotmail.com rep.kirschman@state.sd.us
16 Rep. Jim Bolin Republican 403 W 11th Street Canton SD 57103 605-987-2630 jwbolin@gmail.com rep.bolin@state.sd.us
16 Rep. David L. Anderson Republican 29177 477th Avenue Hudson SD 57304 605-957-6510 605-764-5781 rep.anderson@state.sd.us
17 Rep. Nancy Rassmussen Republican 28639 458th Avenue Hurley SD 57036 605-238-5321 605-238-5221 neorasmussen@hotmail.com rep.rasmussen@state.sd.us
17 Rep. Ray Ring Democrat 607 Sterling Street Vermillion SD 57069 605-675-9379 605-624-8136 rringsd@gmail.com rep.ring@state.sd.us
18 Rep. Bernie Hunhoff Democrat PO Box 175 Yankton SD 57078 605-665-2975 605-665-6655 bernie@iw.net rep.hunhoff@state.sd.us
18 Rep. Mike Stevens Republican 214 Marina Dell Yankton SD 57078 605-661-0057 605-665-5550 attymike@iw.net rep.stevens@state.sd.us
19 Rep. Kyle Schoenfish Republican 42472 Maxwell Road Scotland SD 57059 605-660-6468 605-928-7241 krs15@hotmail.com rep.schoenfish@state.sd.us
19 Rep. Stace Nelson Republican 24739 420th Avenue Fulton SD 57340 605-996-0882 svn@stacenelson.com rep.nelson@state.sd.us
20 Rep. Lance Carson Republican PO Box 1112 Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-3662 donnac@mit.midco.net rep.carson@state.sd.us
20 Rep. Tona Rozum Republican 87 S Harmon Drive Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-2191 605-996-8440 tonaroz@mit.midco.net rep.rozum@state.sd.us
21 Rep. Julie Bartling Democrat 28921 US Hwy 18 Gregory SD 57523 605-835-8120 605-775-2741 bjbart@gwtc.net rep.bartling@state.sd.us
21 Rep. Lee Qualm Republican 57507 John Qualm Road Platte SD 57369 605-337-3682 riverbluff@midstate.net rep.qualm@state.sd.us
22 Rep. Peggy Gibson Democrat 1010 Valley View Court Huron SD 57350 605-352-9862 peggygibson@hotmail.com rep.gibson@state.sd.us
22 Rep. Dick Werner Republican 1505 McDonald Drive Huron SD 57350 605-353-0957 605-350-1371 dickwerner_5@hotmail.com rep.werner@state.sd.us
23 Rep. Justin R. Cronin Republican 300 E Blaine Ave. Gettysburg SD 57442 605-765-9325 605-765-9110 justinrcronin@gmail.com rep.cronin@state.sd.us
23 Rep. Charles B. Hoffman Republican 34328 106th Street Eureka SD 57437 605-577-6530 605-577-6283 hmanangus@valleytel.net rep.hoffman@state.sd.us
24 Rep. Tim Rounds Republican 513 North Van Buren Pierre SD 57501 605-224-6588 605-222-0695 reprpunds@aol.com rep.rounds@state.sd.us
24 Rep. Mary Duvall Republican PO Box 543 Pierre SD 57501 605 224-4070 maryduvall@midco.net rep.duvall@state.sd.us
25 Rep. Kris Langer Republican 600 W 7th Street Dell Rapids SD 57002 605-428-4929 605-321-9224 tjlanger@siouxvalley.net rep.langer@state.sd.us
25 Rep. Scott Ecklund Republican 48217 265th St. Brandon SD 57005 605-336-8615 605-328-2999 ecklundforhouse@gmail.com rep.eklund@state.sd.us

26A Rep. Troy Heinert Democrat PO Box 634 Mission SD 57555 605-856-5045 605-856-2200 rep.heinert@state.sd.us
26B Rep. James Schaefer Republican 23026 SD Highway 273 Kennebec SD 57544 605-869-2357 605-730-1990 jgschaefer@kennebectelephone.com rep.schaefer@state.sd.us

27 Rep. Kevin Killer Democrat PO Box 322 Pine Ridge SD 57770 605-454-8105 kevinck04@yahoo.com rep.killer@state.sd.us
27 Rep. Elizabeth May Republican 20261 BIA 2 Kyle SD 57752 605-455-2588 605-455-2824 emay4house@hotmail.com rep.may@state.sd.us

28A Rep. Dean Schrempp Democrat 1999 Trailsend Lantry SD 57636 605-964-6541 605-365-7367 rep.schrempp@state.sd.us



28B Rep. Betty Olson Republican 11919 SD Hwy 79 Prairie City SD 57649 605-855-2824 bets_reva@hotmail.com rep.olson@state.sd.us
29 Rep. Gary L. Cammack Republican PO Box 100 Union Center SD 57787 605-985-5488 605-985-5591 gcammack@meadecounty.org rep.cammack@state.sd.us
29 Rep. Dean Wink Republican PO Box 137 Howes SD 57748 605-985-5240 dwink@gwtc.net rep.wink@state.sd.us
30 Rep. Mike Verchio Republican 143 Rainbow Ridge Ct. Hill City SD 57745 605-574-2466 605-391-5093 mjverchio@aol.com rep.verchio@state.sd.us
30 Rep. Lance Russell Republican 1938 Lincoln Avenue Hot Springs SD 57747 605-745-6871 605-745-4640 lance_russell@yahoo.com rep.russell@state.sd.us
31 Rep. Timothy R. Johns Republican 203 W Main Street Lead SD 57754 605-717-2889 tjohns@johnskosellaw.com rep.johns@state.sd.us
31 Rep. Fred W. Romkema Republican 240 Fairway Drive Spearfish SD 57783 605-722-1432 605-645-2880 romkema@rushmore.com rep.romkema@state.sd.us
32 Rep. Kristin Conzet Republican 1523 West Blvd. Rapid City SD 57701 605-342-6658 ksconz@rap.midco.net rep.conzet@state.sd.us
32 Rep. Brian Gosch Republican 312 Alta Vista Drive Rapid City SD 57701 605-719-3365 605-342-2575 bgosch@midco.net rep.gosch@state.sd.us
33 Rep. Jacqueline Sly Republican 22560 Potter Road Rapid City SD 57702 605-343-4956 jsly@enetis.net rep.sly@state.sd.us
33 Rep. Scott W. Craig Republican 8556 Heather Drive Rapid City SD 57702 605-342-0999 605-877-1375 craigforhouse@gmail.com rep.craig@state.sd.us
34 Rep. Dan Dryden Republican 2902 Tomahawk Drive Rapid City SD 57702 605-721-2902 drydend@rushmore.com rep.dryden@state.sd.us
34 Rep. David Lust Republican 4629 Rosemary Lane Rapid City SD 57702 605-343-8261 605-342-1078 dlust@gpnalaw.com rep.lust@state.sd.us
35 Rep. Don Kopp Republican 1618 Downing Street Rapid City SD 57701 605-484-4180 605-343-8528 firescience2002@hotmail.com rep.kopp@state.sd.us
35 Rep. Blaine "Chip" Campbell Republican 3480 Colvin Street Rapid City SD 57703 605-393-1645 605-484-4848 rep.campbell@state.sd.us
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1 Sen. Jason Frerichs Democrat 13507 465th Avenue Wilmot SD #### 605-938-4208 605-949-2204 jfrerx@gmail.com sen.frerichs@state.sd.us
2 Sen. Chuck Welke Democrat PO Box 166 Warner SD #### 605-229-1467 chuckwelke@abe.midco.net sen.welke@state.sd.us
3 Sen. Al Novstrup Republican 1705 Northview Lane Aberdeen SD #### 605-226-2505 605-360-9711 al@thunderroad.info sen.novstrup@state.sd.us
4 Sen. Tim Begalka Republican 18254 SD Hwy 15 Clear Lake SD #### 605-874-2288 605-874-2422 begalka@itctel.com sen.begalka@state.sd.us
5 Sen. Ried Holien Republican 1315 11th Ave. NE Watertown SD #### 605-886-4330 riedpuma@wat.midco.net sen.holien@state.sd.us
6 Sen. Ernie Otten Jr. Republican 46787 273rd St. Tea SD #### 605-368-5716 Ernie.Otten@gmail.com sen.otten@state.sd.us
7 Sen. Larry Tidemann Republican 251 Indian Hills Road Brookings SD #### 605-692-1267 larrytidemann@hotmail.com sen.tidemann@state.sd.us
8 Sen. Chuck Jones Republican 713 W 3rd Avenue Flandreau SD #### chuck.jones@royalriver.com sen.chuckjones@state.sd.us
9 Sen. Deb Peters Republican 705 North Sagehorn Drive Hartford SD #### 605-321-4168 deb@debpeters.com sen.peters@state.sd.us

10 Sen. Shantel Krebs Republican 25740 Packard Lane Renner SD #### 605-351-5916 info@theredshoe.com sen.krebs@state.sd.us
11 Sen. David M. Omdahl Republican PO Box 88235 Sioux Falls SD #### 605-323-0098 omdahlforsenate@gmail.com sen.omdahl@state.sd.us
12 Sen. Blake Curd Republican 810 E 23rd St. Sioux Falls SD #### 605-339-8918 605-331-5890 sen.curd@state.sd.us
13 Sen. Phyllis M. Heineman Republican 2005 S Phillips Avenue Sioux Falls SD #### 605-339-2167 phein@iw.net sen.heineman@state.sd.us
14 Sen. Deb Soholt Republican PO Box 1146 Sioux Falls SD #### 605-321-5931 605-322-3490 dsoholt@sio.midco.net sen.soholt@state.sd.us
15 Sen. Angie Buhl Democrat 521 N Prairie Sioux Falls SD #### 605-376-2512 angie.buhl@gmail.com sen.buhl@state.sd.us
16 Sen. Dan Lederman Republican 725 Indian Wells Court Dakota Dunes SD #### 605-232-0050 712-251-1992 dan@danlederman.org sen.lederman@state.sd.us
17 Sen. Tom Jones Democrat 117 N Kemper Street Viborg SD #### 605-310-4171 jfc214viborg@iw.net sen.jones@state.sd.us
18 Sen. Jean M. Hunhoff Republican 2511 Mulligan Dr. Yankton SD #### 605-665-1463 605-668-8312 DJhunhoff@iw.net sen.hunhoff@state.sd.us
19 Sen. Bill Van Gerpen Republican 1304 S Laurel Tyndall SD #### 605-589-3064 blvgfarm@yahoo.com sen.vangerpen@state.sd.us
20 Sen. Mike Vehle Republican 132 N Harmon Drive Mitchell SD #### 605-996-5778 mvehle@mit.midco.net sen.vehle@state.sd.us
21 Sen. Billie H. Sutton Democrat 919 Franklin Street Burke SD #### 605-775-2110 605-775-2641 sen.sutton@state.sd.us
22 Sen. Jim White Republican 1145 Beach Circle NE Huron SD #### 605-352-8184 Jim@JimWhiteOnline.com sen.white@state.sd.us
23 Sen. Corey Brown Republican 316 South Potter Street Gettysburg SD #### 605-769-0540 605-765-9550 coreywbrown@gmail.com sen.brown@state.sd.us
24 Sen. Jeff Monroe Republican 127 W Dakota Avenue Pierre SD #### 605-222-7829 605-224-0264 sen.monroe@state.sd.us
25 Sen. Tim Rave Republican 46923 250th Street Baltic SD #### 605-529-6379 605-360-7190 trave@alliancecom.net sen.rave@state.sd.us
26 Sen. Larry Lucas Democrat PO Box 182 Mission SD #### 605-856-2439 605-208-8333 lucasmsd@gwtc.net sen.lucas@state.sd.us
27 Sen. Jim Bradford Democrat PO Box 690 Pine Ridge SD #### 605-685-4241 sen.bradford@state.sd.us
28 Sen. Ryan M. Maher Republican PO Box 237 Isabel SD #### 605-466-2371 605-466-2131 rmm2697@hotmail.com sen.maher@state.sd.us
29 Sen. Larry Rhoden Republican PO Box 12 Union Center SD #### 605-985-5461 lrhoden@gwtc.net sen.rhoden@state.sd.us
30 Sen. Bruce Rampelberg Republican 13948 Lariat Road Rapid City SD #### 605-390-2165 605-348-3322 bruce.rampelberg@fib.com sen.rampelberg@state.sd.us
31 Sen. Bob Ewing Republican PO Box 607 Spearfish SD #### 605-722-5559 605-642-9095 grnmtn1954@rushmore.com sen.ewing@state.sd.us
32 Sen. Alan Solano Republican 3410 Wisconsin Ave. Rapid City SD #### 605-342-8974 605-343-7262 sen.solano@state.sd.us
33 Sen. Phil Jensen Republican 10215 Pioneer Avenue Rapid City SD #### 605-343-1335 philjanet115@msn.com sen.jensen@state.sd.us
34 Sen. Craig Teiszen Republican 3416 Brookside Drive Rapid City SD #### 605-348-4990 tieszenc@rushmore.com sen.tieszen@state.sd.us
35 Sen. Mark Kirkeby Republican 315 East Philadelphia Street Rapid City SD #### 605-343-4003 605-791-4045 markkirkeby@yahoo.com sen.kirkeby@state.sd.us
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